Table S4. Pairwise p-value and F value of PERMANOVA using Bray-Curtis resemblance matrix of OTU abundance (i.e. read counts) for a) Ulvophyceae, Phaeophyceae and Rhodophyta, and b) each of macroalgal families detected on limpets in four zones and two seasons of urchin barren coast.
a) OTU abundance in Ulvophyceae, Phaeophyceae and Rhodophyta
	p value/F value
	Summer
	Winter

	
	Surf
	Turf
	Barren
	Sand
	Surf
	Turf
	Barren
	Sand

	Summer
	Surf
	-
	45.47
	6.33
	73.08
	8.24
	18.12
	161.42
	238.02

	
	Turf
	0.056
	-
	5.49
	0.22
	0.62
	1.56
	0.73
	4.61

	
	Barren
	0.151
	1.000
	-
	8.75
	0.92
	1.37
	13.46
	24.55

	
	Sand
	*0.045
	1.000
	0.613
	-
	1.01
	3.09
	0.44
	4.02

	Winter
	Surf
	0.129
	1.000
	1.000
	1.000
	-
	0.14
	2.04
	5.49

	
	Turf
	0.064
	1.000
	1.000
	1.000
	1.000
	-
	5.38
	11.83

	
	Barren
	0.081
	1.000
	0.353
	1.000
	1.000
	0.949
	-
	3.25

	
	Sand
	0.064
	1.000
	0.188
	1.000
	1.000
	0.221
	1.000
	-


*p < 0.05, ** p < 0.01

b) Each of macroalgal families
	p value/F value
	Summer
	Winter

	
	Surf
	Turf
	Barren
	Sand
	Surf
	Turf
	Barren
	Sand

	Summer
	Surf
	-
	10.63
	5.01
	26.81
	11.83
	24.33
	30.11
	17.88

	
	Turf
	**0.001
	-
	2.19
	3.60
	2.32
	2.63
	10.37
	4.44

	
	Barren
	**0.003
	0.087
	-
	9.955167
	4.68
	5.71
	13.12
	9.04

	
	Sand
	**0.003
	*0.016
	**0.002
	-
	1.21
	4.31
	12.23
	2.41

	Winter
	Surf
	**0.003
	0.080
	**0.002
	0.303
	-
	1.09
	8.91
	2.79

	
	Turf
	**0.002
	0.061
	**0.005
	**0.005
	0.380
	-
	17.79
	5.92

	
	Barren
	**0.001
	**0.003
	**0.002
	**0.002
	**0.002
	**0.002
	-
	5.20

	
	Sand
	**0.001
	**0.004
	**0.002
	0.089
	0.054
	**0.006
	**0.003
	-



